Personal Information Protection Policy

We have established this Personal Information Protection Policy to work as an organization for ensuring proper handling of personal data based on the Act on the Protection of Personal Information (the "Personal Information Protection Act").

1. Name of the business operator

Company overview: https://tozaiboeki.co.jp/ja/company/

2. Compliance with related laws, regulations and guidelines, etc.

We will handle personal data properly by complying with the Personal Information Protection Law, other laws and regulations, Guidelines for the Personal Information Protection Act and other guidelines.

3. Safety management measures

We will implement necessary and appropriate safety management measures to prevent leakage, loss or damage of personal data. We will also conduct necessary and appropriate supervision of personnel and service providers including secondary service providers.

4. Contact information

Please contact the following if you have any questions or complaints about our handling of personal data.

[Company name] TOZAI BOEKI CO . LTD.

[Contact section] Management Support Division

[Telephone number] 078-304-7380